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Lalita R. Greer, Paralegal

On March 3, 2012, the

withdrawal of attorney and

to appoint new counsel. In

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Trademark Trial and Appeal Board

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Mailed: March 27, 2012
Cancellation No. 92054318
FABI S.P.A.
V.
de la barracuda
Specialist;

Board granted registrant’s
allowed registrant thirty days
response,

on March 15, 2012,

applicant appointed new counsel.

Accordingly,

Bryce at 7769 Melrose Ave,

correspondence will be held with Gavin A.

Los Angeles, CA 90046.

Proceedings herein are resumed and trial dates are reset as

follows:

Initial Disclosures Due
Expert Disclosures Due
Discovery Closes

Plaintiff’s

Pretrial Disclosures

4/22/2012
8/20/2012
9/19/2012
11/3/2012

Plaintiff’s
Defendant’s
Defendant’s
Plaintiff’s
Plaintiff’s

30-day Trial Period Ends
Pretrial Disclosures

30-day Trial Periods Ends
Rebuttal Disclosures

15-day Rebuttal Period Ends

12/18/2012
1/2/2013
2/16/2013
3/3/2013
4/2/2013



In each instance, a copy of the transcript of
testimony together with copies of documentary exhibits,
must be served on the adverse party within thirty days
after completion of the taking of testimony. Trademark
Rule 2.125.

Briefs shall be filed in accordance with Trademark
Rule 2.128(a) and (b).

An oral hearing will be set only upon request filed as

provided by Trademark Rule 2.129.



